minorities’ interest in the respective OOOs’ net assets at each balance sheet date under both IFRS and Russian
Accounting Standards. The greater amount calculated using the two methods is recorded as a liability in the
consolidated balance sheets as net assets attributable to minority interests. Minority interests in other Group
subsidiaries are classified within total equity in the consolidated balance sheets.

2.6 Change in the Group balances at 31 December 2007. In 2008, the Group completed the accounting for the
acquisition of Obneftremont (“ONR”) and Geotechsystem (“GTS”). As a result, the fair values of ONR’s net assets
decreased by $0.5 million and the purchase consideration in GTS decreased by $1.5 million with equivalent changes
in the goodwill of the acquired companies. The opening balances were adjusted to reflect the effects of the changes
in the purchase accounting of ONR and GTS (note 5). As a result of the changes in the fair values of ONR’s and
GTS’s assets and liabilities, the Group’s balance sheet as of 31 December 2007 was revised as follows:

Integra Group
31 December 2007

As previously reported
Fair value

adjustments

Integra Group
31 December 2007

Revised
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 101,998 - 101,998
Trade and other receivables 405,221 - 405,221
Inventories 176,794 - 176,794
Restricted cash 7,962 - 7,962
Goodwill and other intangible assets 381,245 (998) 380,247
Property, plant and equipment 561,649 - 561,649
Investments in associates 19,920 - 19,920
Deferred tax assets 2,916 - 2,916

Loans provided and other assets 56,906 - 56,906

Total assets 1,714,611 (998) 1,713,613

Liabilities and shareholders' equity
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 275,137 (1,027) 274,110
Income taxes payable 20,434 - 20,434
Other taxes payable 29,871 117 29,988
Current financial liabilities 203,011 - 203,011
Non-current financial liabilities 210,215 - 210,215
Deferred tax liability 83,599 (151) 83,448
Other non-current liabilities - 63 63
Total equity attributable to Integra Group

shareholders 822,255 - 822,255

Minority interest 70,089 - 70,089

Total liabilities and equity 1,714,611 (998) 1,713,613

Integra Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(expressed in US dollars (tabular amounts in thousands), except as indicated)

12

2 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

2.7 Business combinations and goodwill. Business combinations are accounted for using the purchase method.
The cost of the business combination is measured as the cash paid or payable and the fair value of other assets given
in consideration, equity instruments issued and liabilities incurred or assumed at the date of exchange, plus costs
directly attributable to the acquisition. Identifiable assets acquired and liabilities and contingent liabilities assumed